Board of Assessment Appeals

Special Meeting
Joseph DiMartino, Walter Mayhew, and Judy Szewczyk

A Special Meeting of the Board of Assessment Appeals will be held on Saturday March 6, 2021
at 9:00 am by conference call on the Zoom Platform to hear appeals from taxpayers who filled
out a prescribed application by February 19, 2021.

Join Zoom Meeting from your computer -
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81805592080?pwd=UGtHcWx2NXpZT2VJdXh5SEpWdWx2UT09

Meeting ID: 818 0559 2080 - Passcode: 652672
One tap mobile from your Smartphone - +19292056099,,81805592080%#,,,,*652672#

Dial from your telephone - +1 929 205 6099 - Meeting ID: 818 0559 2080 - Passcode: 652672

Agenda
1. Call to Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Roll Call
4, Public Portion
5. Hear the following Assessment Appeals:
APPELLANT PROPERTY TIME
Sharlene McEvoy Indian Ave 9:00AM
198 Emmett Ave
200 Emmett Ave
Joseph Trabka 80 Caroline St. 9:20AM
Leah Cintron 217 Derby Ave 9:30AM
Pamela James 26 Jeanetti Dr. 9:40AM
Miroslaw & Anna Kosiorowski 26 Marshall Ln. 9:50AM

Suzanne Lopez 5 Danielle Court 10:00AM


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81805592080?pwd=UGtHcWx2NXpZT2VJdXh5SEpWdWx2UT09

Scott M. Strengowski
Mary Candella
Alberto Maldonado
MaryAnn Minervino
Vincent Pelaccia
Cynthia Beyer
Harvey Sontag
Vincent Tonucci

Jena Bonazzoli-Barretta

Chris Barretta

6. Adjournment

25 Prospect St

2 Hine Terr.

397 Hawthorne Ave.

287 Sentinel Hill Rd.
235 Seymour Ave.
191 Hawkins St.
270 Division St.

26 Fairview Terr

Barretta Enterprises
23 Factory St.

Housatonic
Landscape

10:10AM

10:20AM

10:30AM

10:40AM

10:50AM

11:00AM

11:10AM

11:20AM

11:30AM

11:50AM



