# **Board of Assessment Appeals**

#### **Special Meeting**

Joseph DiMartino, Walter Mayhew, and Judy Szewczyk

A Special Meeting of the Board of Assessment Appeals will be held on Saturday March 6, 2021 at 9:00 am by conference call on the Zoom Platform to hear appeals from taxpayers who filled out a prescribed application by February 19, 2021.

#### Join Zoom Meeting from your computer -

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81805592080?pwd=UGtHcWx2NXpZT2VJdXh5SEpWdWx2UT09

Meeting ID: 818 0559 2080 - Passcode: 652672

One tap mobile from your Smartphone - +19292056099,,81805592080#,,,,\*652672#

**Dial from your telephone -** +1 929 205 6099 - Meeting ID: 818 0559 2080 - Passcode: 652672

### Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Portion
- 5. Hear the following Assessment Appeals:

APPELLANT	PROPERTY	TIME
Sharlene McEvoy	Indian Ave 198 Emmett Ave 200 Emmett Ave	9:00AM
Joseph Trabka	80 Caroline St.	9:20AM
Leah Cintron	217 Derby Ave	9:30AM
Pamela James	26 Jeanetti Dr.	9:40AM
Miroslaw & Anna Kosiorowski	26 Marshall Ln.	9:50AM
Suzanne Lopez	5 Danielle Court	10:00AM

Scott M. Strengowski	25 Prospect St	10:10AM
Mary Candella	2 Hine Terr.	10:20AM
Alberto Maldonado	397 Hawthorne Ave.	10:30AM
MaryAnn Minervino	287 Sentinel Hill Rd.	10:40AM
Vincent Pelaccia	235 Seymour Ave.	10:50AM
Cynthia Beyer	191 Hawkins St.	11:00AM
Harvey Sontag	270 Division St.	11:10AM
Vincent Tonucci	26 Fairview Terr	11:20AM
Jena Bonazzoli-Barretta	Barretta Enterprises 23 Factory St.	11:30AM
Chris Barretta	Housatonic Landscape	11:50AM

## 6. Adjournment